
Webber International (0-1 , 0) -vs- Lindsey Wilson (1-0 , 0)
9/2/2021 at Columbia, Ky (Blue Raider Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 7:00 PM   End of Game: 09:36 PM   Duration: 2:36
Referee: Scott Moore   Line Judge: Kameron Able   Side Judge: Scott Jaggers   Umpire: Paul Print
Back Judge: Ethan Gunter   Score Keeper: Chris Coombs   Linesman: Nathan Francis   Field Judge: Steve Schmocker
Temperature: 77   Weather: Sunny

Date: 9/2/2021
Site: Columbia, Ky (Blue Raider Stadium)
Attendance: 1,568

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
WEBBER I 7 0 0 0 7
LINDSEY 13 17 14 14 58

Qtr Time Scoring Play
WEBBER

I LINDSEY

1st 10:01
LINDSEY - Joshua Lewis 27 yd pass from Cameron Dukes (Ian Sauter kick) 10 plays, 63 yards, TOP
4:51 0 7

1st 05:23
WEBBER I - Jacob Moss 18 yd pass from Cody Braden (Austin Smith kick) 12 plays, 75 yards, TOP
4:38 7 7

1st 00:19 LINDSEY - Kobe Belcher 1 yd run (Ian Sauter kick failed), 12 plays, 60 yards, TOP 4:53 7 13
1st 00:19 WEBBER I - Team 97 yd PAT return 7 13

2nd 12:30
LINDSEY - Tanner Wade 29 yd pass from Cameron Dukes (Ian Sauter kick) 3 plays, 59 yards, TOP
0:57 7 20

2nd 01:27 LINDSEY - Cameron Dukes 27 yd run (Ian Sauter kick), 8 plays, 76 yards, TOP 2:59 7 27
2nd 00:04 LINDSEY - Ian Sauter 30 yd field goal 6 plays, 13 yards, TOP 0:58 7 30
3rd 10:23 LINDSEY - Darius Clark 8 yd run (Ian Sauter kick), 7 plays, 66 yards, TOP 3:10 7 37
3rd 05:13 LINDSEY - Jbias Dawson 5 yd run (Ian Sauter kick), 5 plays, 59 yards, TOP 1:42 7 44
4th 08:39 LINDSEY - Kobe Belcher 5 yd run (Ian Sauter kick), 9 plays, 33 yards, TOP 3:54 7 51
4th 04:35 LINDSEY - Ethan Cash 3 yd run (Ian Sauter kick), 5 plays, 31 yards, TOP 2:29 7 58



Team Statistics WEBBER I LINDSEY
FIRST DOWNS 7 32
    Rushing 5 23
    Passing 2 9
    Penalty 0 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 80 329
    Attempts 27 51
    Avg. Per Rush 3.0 6.5
    Rushing TDs 0 6
    Yards Gained 111 359
    Yds. Lost 31 30
NET YARDS Passing 70 221
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 12-24-2 21-33-0
    Avg. / Att. 2.9 6.7
    Avg. / Comp. 5.8 10.5
    TDs 1 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 150 550
    Plays 51 84
    Avg. / Play 2.9 6.5
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 3-15 2-10
PUNTS-YARDS 7-280 2-86
    Avg. / Punt 40.0 43.0
    Net / Punt 38.9 38.0
    Inside 20 1 1
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 2-127 10-591
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 63.5 59.1
    Net Yards / Kickoff 26.5 43.6
    Touchbacks 0 2
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-10-0 2-8-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 10.0 4.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 7-115-0 2-74-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 16.4 37.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 21:31 38:29
    3rd Down Conversions 4 of 14 10 of 17
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 2 3 of 4
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 6-6
        Touchdowns 1-1 5-6
        Field Goals 0-1 1-6
    Sacks: Total - Yards 4-21 1-13
    PAT: Total - Made 1-1 7-8
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Webber International Lindsey Wilson

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Cody Braden 11 23 55 1 2 18 1
Ethan Blanchard 1 1 15 0 0 15 0
Totals 12 24 70 1 2 18 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Cameron Dukes 14 22 134 2 0 29 2
Will McDonald 7 10 87 0 0 51 2
Darius Clark 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 33 221 2 0 51 4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Cody Braden 6 62 18 44 0 27 7.3
Tremon Bright 9 20 1 19 0 4 2.1
Joseph Burton 1 7 0 7 0 7 7.0
Martranius Mack 8 14 8 6 0 7 0.8
Kenneth Davis 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0
Frederick Curry 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Ethan Blanchard 1 0 4 -4 0 0 -4.0
Totals 27 111 31 80 0 27 3.0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Darius Clark 11 76 0 76 1 25 6.9
Jaylen Boyd 5 69 0 69 0 27 13.8
Jbias Dawson 9 59 0 59 1 12 6.6
Cameron Dukes 10 68 13 55 1 27 5.5
Kobe Belcher 7 44 0 44 2 18 6.3
Ethan Cash 4 40 7 33 1 37 8.3
Will McDonald 5 3 10 -7 0 3 -1.4
Totals 51 359 30 329 6 37 6.5

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Jacob Moss 5 35 1 18
Ethan Blanchard 2 28 0 15
James Moore 1 4 0 4
Tremon Bright 2 3 0 4
Vincent Bailey 1 2 0 2
Frederick Curry 1 -2 0 0
Totals 12 70 1 18

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Logan Collier 3 69 0 51
Joshua Lewis 3 40 1 27
Tanner Wade 1 29 1 29
Dimitrius Patte 3 28 0 12
Noel Patterson 3 20 0 7
Corey Clems 1 13 0 13
Kaine Yates 1 9 0 9
Jbias Dawson 1 7 0 7
Jaleel Warren 1 6 0 6
Michael Burdick 1 3 0 3
Jaylen Boyd 1 0 0 0
D'Mauriae VanCl 2 -3 0 0
Totals 21 221 2 51

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Joe Ebel 6 255 42.5 56 1 0 1
Reagan Harrell 1 25 25.0 25 0 0 0
Totals 7 280 33.8 56 1 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Ian Sauter 2 86 43.0 46 1 0 0
Totals 2 86 43.0 46 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Trent Peacock 1 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frederick Curry 0 0 0 1 21 21 0 0 0
Freddie Hughley 0 0 0 2 30 15 0 0 0
Maynard Blackmo 0 0 0 1 16 16 0 0 0
Kenneth Davis 0 0 0 3 48 28 0 0 0
Total 1 10 10 7 115 28 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Joshua Lewis 2 8 9 2 74 39 0 0 0
Cashawn Beasley 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Eddie Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 2 8 9 2 74 39 2 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Ian Sauter 2nd 00:04 30 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Austin Smith 2 127 0 0 63.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Ian Sauter 10 591 2 1 59.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Webber International Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Trent Peacock 7 1 8 1.0/11 1.0/11 — —/— - 1 — —
Travonte Haynie 5 2 7 1.0/2 1.0/2 — —/— - — — —
Tyrese Sanders 3 4 7 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jaren Muse 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Colton Cormier 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chandler Kerr 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joseph Burton 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Christopher Wil 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jamon Jones 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Danterius Ghant 3 — 3 1.0/6 1.0/6 — —/— - — — —
James Moore 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jalen Williams 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Devonte Harris 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Austin Smith 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tyron Washingto 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ke'Youn Busby 1 1 2 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Cameron Stephen — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alondre Smith 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Michael Crumpto 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Parker Snead — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tanner Peacock 1 — 1 1.0/2 1.0/2 — —/— - — — —
Damarion Murray 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 50 22 72.0 6.0/26 4.0/21 — —/— - 2 1 —

Lindsey Wilson Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Peyton Doles 6 2 8 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Michael Leslie 4 — 4 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Darius Hylick 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Roman Mcdonald 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Therone Orr 3 — 3 1.0/13 1.0/13 — —/— - — — —
Eddie Davis 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Deven Holmes 1 1 2 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Shea Martin 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brandon Fields 1 1 2 1.0/4 —/— — 1/— - — — —
Cameron Thurman — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joshua Lewis — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Robert Carter — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Cashawn Beasley 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Cordarien Trice 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Logan Collier 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kobe Belcher 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Darius Clark — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Terence Glass 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Luke Bowman 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jordan Hill 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Blake Russell 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ben Kalu 1 — 1 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
David Hylick 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Team — 1 1 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 32 14 46.0 6.0/28 1.0/13 — 1/— 2-0 3 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Webber International

Lindsey Wilson

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st WEBBER I25 10:01 KO WEBBER I00 05:23 TD 12-75 04:38
1st WEBBER I30 00:13 KO WEBBER I41 13:27 PUNT 3-4 01:46
2nd WEBBER I22 12:20 KO WEBBER I26 09:06 PUNT 6-10 03:14
2nd WEBBER I20 06:46 PUNT WEBBER I24 04:26 PUNT 3-8 02:20
2nd WEBBER I01 01:27 KO WEBBER I26 01:02 PUNT 3-0 00:25
2nd WEBBER I46 00:00 KO WEBBER I25 00:00 HALF 0-0 00:00
3rd WEBBER I25 15:00 KO WEBBER I34 13:33 PUNT 3-4 01:27
3rd WEBBER I25 10:23 KO WEBBER I12 10:23 PUNT 3-7 00:00
3rd WEBBER I45 07:42 PUNT WEBBER I41 06:55 INT 2-2 00:47
3rd WEBBER I20 05:07 KO WEBBER I47 03:48 PUNT 3-(-6) 01:19
4th WEBBER I19 13:24 DOWNS WEBBER I33 12:33 INT 3-1 00:51
4th WEBBER I20 08:34 KO WEBBER I31 07:04 FUMB 4-11 01:30
4th WEBBER I35 04:35 KO WEBBER I41 01:52 DOWNS 6-24 02:43

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LINDSEY37 14:52 KO WEBBER I00 10:01 TD 10-63 04:51
1st LINDSEY40 05:12 KO WEBBER I00 00:19 TD 12-60 04:53
2nd LINDSEY41 13:27 PUNT WEBBER I00 12:30 TD 3-59 00:57
2nd LINDSEY26 09:06 PUNT WEBBER I20 06:46 PUNT 4-18 02:20
2nd LINDSEY24 04:26 PUNT WEBBER I00 01:27 TD 8-76 02:59
2nd WEBBER I26 01:02 PUNT WEBBER I46 00:04 FGA 6-13 00:58
3rd LINDSEY34 13:33 PUNT WEBBER I00 10:23 TD 7-66 03:10
3rd LINDSEY12 10:23 PUNT WEBBER I45 07:42 PUNT 3-3 02:41
3rd LINDSEY41 06:55 INT WEBBER I00 05:13 TD 5-59 01:42
3rd LINDSEY47 03:48 PUNT WEBBER I19 13:24 DOWNS 9-34 05:24
4th WEBBER I33 12:33 INT WEBBER I00 08:39 TD 9-33 03:54
4th WEBBER I31 07:04 FUMB WEBBER I00 04:35 TD 5-31 02:29
4th LINDSEY41 01:52 DOWNS WEBBER I29 00:00 HALF 3-30 01:52



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
WEBBER I ball on WEBBER I35, clock 15:00. Austin Smith kickoff 63 yards to the LINDSEY02, Joshua Lewis return 35 yards to the LINDSEY37
(Austin Smith). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Lindsey Wilson at 14:52
1st and 10 at LINDSEY37 Lindsey Wilson drive start at 14:52.
1st and 10 at LINDSEY37 Cameron Dukes pass incomplete to Logan Collier.
2nd and 10 at LINDSEY37 Cameron Dukes pass complete to Joshua Lewis for 7 yards to the LINDSEY44 (Chandler Kerr).
3rd and 3 at LINDSEY44 PENALTY LINDSEY false start 5 yards to the LINDSEY39.
3rd and 8 at LINDSEY39 Cameron Dukes rush for 7 yards to the LINDSEY46 (Christopher Wil; Travonte Haynie).
4th and 1 at LINDSEY46 Darius Clark rush for 5 yards to the WEBBER I49 (Trent Peacock).
1st and 10 at WEBBER I49 Cameron Dukes pass complete to Dimitrius Patte for 10 yards to the WEBBER I39 (Chandler Kerr).
1st and 10 at WEBBER I39 Darius Clark rush for 2 yards to the WEBBER I37 (Tyron Washingto).
2nd and 8 at WEBBER I37 Cameron Dukes sacked for loss of 11 yards to the WEBBER I48 (Trent Peacock).
3rd and 19 at WEBBER I48 Cameron Dukes rush for 11 yards to the WEBBER I37 (Travonte Haynie).
4th and 8 at WEBBER I37 Darius Clark rush for 10 yards to the WEBBER I27 (Danterius Ghant).
1st and 10 at WEBBER I27 Cameron Dukes pass complete to Joshua Lewis for 27 yards to the WEBBER I00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:01.
1st and GOAL at WEBBER
I03

Ian Sauter kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at LINDSEY35 Ian Sauter kickoff 60 yards to the WEBBER I05, Kenneth Davis return 20 yards to the WEBBER I25 (Cordarien
Trice).

Total 10 plays, 63 yardsTime of Possession: 04:51

Webber International 0-7 Lindsey Wilson

Webber International at 10:01
1st and 10 at WEBBER I25 Webber International drive start at 10:01.
1st and 10 at WEBBER I25 Tremon Bright rush for loss of 1 yard to the WEBBER I24.
2nd and 11 at WEBBER I24 Cody Braden pass incomplete to Caden Borders (Cordarien Trice).
3rd and 11 at WEBBER I24 Ethan Blanchard pass complete to Ethan Blanchard for 15 yards to the WEBBER I39 (Michael Leslie).
1st and 10 at WEBBER I39 Frederick Curry rush for 2 yards to the WEBBER I41 (Cashawn Beasley).
2nd and 8 at WEBBER I41 Cody Braden rush for 27 yards to the LINDSEY32 (Peyton Doles).
1st and 10 at LINDSEY32 Cody Braden pass incomplete to Ethan Blanchard.
2nd and 10 at LINDSEY32 Cody Braden pass incomplete to Freddie Hughley (Michael Leslie).
3rd and 10 at LINDSEY32 Cody Braden pass complete to Tremon Bright for 4 yards to the LINDSEY28 (Luke Bowman).
4th and 6 at LINDSEY28 Timeout Webber International, clock 06:55.
4th and 6 at LINDSEY28 PENALTY LINDSEY offside 5 yards to the LINDSEY23.
4th and 1 at LINDSEY23 Tremon Bright rush for 3 yards to the LINDSEY20 (Peyton Doles).
1st and 10 at LINDSEY20 Tremon Bright rush for 4 yards to the LINDSEY16 (Peyton Doles).
2nd and 6 at LINDSEY16 Cody Braden pass complete to Frederick Curry for loss of 2 yards to the LINDSEY18 (Michael Leslie).
3rd and 8 at LINDSEY18 Cody Braden pass complete to Jacob Moss for 18 yards to the LINDSEY00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:23.
1st and GOAL at
LINDSEY03

Austin Smith kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at WEBBER I35 Austin Smith kickoff 64 yards to the LINDSEY01, Joshua Lewis return 39 yards to the LINDSEY40 (Austin Smith).
Total 12 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 04:38

Webber International 7-7 Lindsey Wilson

Lindsey Wilson at 05:12
1st and 10 at LINDSEY40 Lindsey Wilson drive start at 05:12.
1st and 10 at LINDSEY40 Cameron Dukes pass complete to Dimitrius Patte for 6 yards to the LINDSEY46 (Christopher Wil).
2nd and 4 at LINDSEY46 Darius Clark rush for 4 yards to the 50 yardline (Joseph Burton; Colton Cormier).
1st and 10 at LINDSEY50 Cameron Dukes pass incomplete to Logan Collier, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at LINDSEY50 Darius Clark rush for 7 yards to the WEBBER I43 (Joseph Burton).
3rd and 3 at WEBBER I43 Cameron Dukes rush for 1 yard to the WEBBER I42 (Devonte Harris).
4th and 2 at WEBBER I42 Cameron Dukes rush for 2 yards to the WEBBER I40 (Tyron Washingto).
1st and 10 at WEBBER I40 Timeout Webber International, clock 02:35.
1st and 10 at WEBBER I40 Cameron Dukes pass complete to Kaine Yates for 9 yards to the WEBBER I31 (Joseph Burton).
2nd and 1 at WEBBER I31 Cameron Dukes pass complete to Joshua Lewis for 6 yards to the WEBBER I25, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at WEBBER I25 Darius Clark rush for 1 yard to the WEBBER I24 (Jaren Muse; James Moore).
2nd and 9 at WEBBER I24 Kobe Belcher rush for 5 yards to the WEBBER I19 (Jaren Muse).
3rd and 4 at WEBBER I19 Kobe Belcher rush for 18 yards to the WEBBER I01 (Trent Peacock).
1st and GOAL at WEBBER
I01

Kobe Belcher rush for 1 yard to the WEBBER I00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:19.

1st and GOAL at WEBBER
I03

Ian Sauter kick attempt failed (blocked), returned by TEAM (blocked by Jaren Muse).

1st and 10 at LINDSEY35 Ian Sauter kickoff 63 yards to the WEBBER I02, Kenneth Davis return 28 yards to the WEBBER I30 (Darius
Hylick).

Total 12 plays, 60 yardsTime of Possession: 04:53



Webber International 7-13 Lindsey Wilson
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Webber International at 00:13
1st and 10 at WEBBER I30 Webber International drive start at 00:13.
1st and 10 at WEBBER I30 Tremon Bright rush for 4 yards to the WEBBER I34 (Darius Hylick).

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 6 at WEBBER I34 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 6 at WEBBER I34 Cody Braden pass complete to Jacob Moss for 5 yards to the WEBBER I39 (Eddie Davis).
3rd and 1 at WEBBER I39 Tremon Bright rush for no gain to the WEBBER I39 (Cameron Thurman; Darius Hylick).
4th and 1 at WEBBER I39 PENALTY WEBBER I delay of game (Reagan Harrell) 5 yards to the WEBBER I34.
4th and 6 at WEBBER I34 Reagan Harrell punt 25 yards to the LINDSEY41, downed.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 01:46

Lindsey Wilson at 13:27
1st and 10 at LINDSEY41 Lindsey Wilson drive start at 13:27.
1st and 10 at LINDSEY41 Jaylen Boyd rush for 27 yards to the WEBBER I32 (Trent Peacock).
1st and 10 at WEBBER I32 Cameron Dukes rush for 3 yards to the WEBBER I29 (Colton Cormier).
2nd and 7 at WEBBER I29 Cameron Dukes pass complete to Tanner Wade for 29 yards to the WEBBER I00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:30.
1st and GOAL at WEBBER
I03

Ian Sauter kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at LINDSEY35 Ian Sauter kickoff 64 yards to the WEBBER I01, Frederick Curry return 21 yards to the WEBBER I22 (Logan
Collier).

Total 3 plays, 59 yardsTime of Possession: 00:57

Webber International 7-20 Lindsey Wilson

Webber International at 12:20
1st and 10 at WEBBER I22 Webber International drive start at 12:20.
1st and 10 at WEBBER I22 PENALTY WEBBER I false start 5 yards to the WEBBER I17.
1st and 15 at WEBBER I17 Cody Braden pass complete to Jacob Moss for 3 yards to the WEBBER I20 (Eddie Davis).
2nd and 12 at WEBBER I20 Cody Braden rush for 10 yards to the WEBBER I30 (Darius Clark; Peyton Doles).
3rd and 2 at WEBBER I30 Joseph Burton rush for 7 yards to the WEBBER I37 (Shea Martin).
1st and 10 at WEBBER I37 Ethan Blanchard rush for loss of 4 yards to the WEBBER I33 (Deven Holmes; TEAM).
2nd and 14 at WEBBER I33 Cody Braden pass incomplete to Ethan Blanchard.
3rd and 14 at WEBBER I33 Cody Braden pass complete to Tremon Bright for loss of 1 yard to the WEBBER I32 (Peyton Doles).
4th and 15 at WEBBER I32 Joe Ebel punt 42 yards to the LINDSEY26, downed.
Total 6 plays, 10 yardsTime of Possession: 03:14

Lindsey Wilson at 09:06
1st and 10 at LINDSEY26 Lindsey Wilson drive start at 09:06.
1st and 10 at LINDSEY26 Jaylen Boyd rush for 13 yards to the LINDSEY39 (Trent Peacock).
1st and 10 at LINDSEY39 Jaylen Boyd rush for 1 yard to the LINDSEY40 (Travonte Haynie).
2nd and 9 at LINDSEY40 Cameron Dukes pass complete to D'Mauriae VanCl for loss of 3 yards to the LINDSEY37 (Tyrese Sanders).
3rd and 12 at LINDSEY37 Cameron Dukes pass complete to Noel Patterson for 7 yards to the LINDSEY44 (Alondre Smith).
4th and 5 at LINDSEY44 Ian Sauter punt 46 yards to the WEBBER I10, Trent Peacock return 10 yards to the WEBBER I20 (Deven

Holmes).
Total 4 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 02:20

Webber International at 06:46
1st and 10 at WEBBER I20 Webber International drive start at 06:46.
1st and 10 at WEBBER I20 Cody Braden sacked for loss of 13 yards to the WEBBER I07 (Therone Orr).
2nd and 23 at WEBBER I07 Cody Braden pass complete to Ethan Blanchard for 13 yards to the WEBBER I20 (Michael Leslie).
3rd and 10 at WEBBER I20 Cody Braden rush for 8 yards to the WEBBER I28 (Peyton Doles; Cameron Thurman).
4th and 2 at WEBBER I28 Joe Ebel punt 48 yards to the LINDSEY24, downed.
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 02:20

Lindsey Wilson at 04:26
1st and 10 at LINDSEY24 Lindsey Wilson drive start at 04:26.
1st and 10 at LINDSEY24 Darius Clark rush for 3 yards to the LINDSEY27 (Jaren Muse).
2nd and 7 at LINDSEY27 Cameron Dukes pass complete to Logan Collier for 5 yards to the LINDSEY32 (Devonte Harris; Tyrese Sanders).
3rd and 2 at LINDSEY32 Darius Clark rush for 25 yards to the WEBBER I43 (Christopher Wil; Jaren Muse).
1st and 10 at WEBBER I43 Darius Clark pass incomplete to Logan Collier.
2nd and 10 at WEBBER I43 Darius Clark rush for 10 yards to the WEBBER I33, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at WEBBER I33 Cameron Dukes pass incomplete to Joshua Lewis, dropped pass.



2nd and 10 at WEBBER I33 Cameron Dukes pass complete to Jaleel Warren for 6 yards to the WEBBER I27 (Trent Peacock).
3rd and 4 at WEBBER I27 Cameron Dukes rush for 27 yards to the WEBBER I00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:27.
1st and GOAL at WEBBER
I03

Ian Sauter kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at LINDSEY35 Ian Sauter kickoff 64 yards to the WEBBER I01, Kenneth Davis return 0 yards to the WEBBER I01, out-of-
bounds.

Total 8 plays, 76 yardsTime of Possession: 02:59

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, LINDSEY ball on LINDSEY35. Ian Sauter kickoff 65 yards to the WEBBER I00, touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Webber International 7-27 Lindsey Wilson

Webber International at 01:27
1st and 10 at WEBBER I01 Webber International drive start at 01:27.
1st and 10 at WEBBER I01 Tremon Bright rush for no gain to the WEBBER I01 (Therone Orr).
2nd and 10 at WEBBER I01 Timeout Lindsey Wilson, clock 01:21.
2nd and 10 at WEBBER I01 Cody Braden pass incomplete to Dashaun Young.
3rd and 10 at WEBBER I01 Cody Braden pass incomplete to Jacob Moss.
4th and 10 at WEBBER I01 Joe Ebel punt 34 yards to the WEBBER I35, Joshua Lewis return 9 yards to the WEBBER I26 (Michael Crumpto).
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:25

Lindsey Wilson at 01:02
1st and 10 at WEBBER I26 Lindsey Wilson drive start at 01:02.
1st and 10 at WEBBER I26 Cameron Dukes pass incomplete to Jaleel Warren.
2nd and 10 at WEBBER I26 Cameron Dukes pass complete to Jaylen Boyd for no gain to the WEBBER I26 (Jaren Muse).
3rd and 10 at WEBBER I26 Cameron Dukes pass complete to Logan Collier for 13 yards to the WEBBER I13 (Chandler Kerr).
1st and 10 at WEBBER I13 Cameron Dukes pass incomplete to Jaleel Warren (Joseph Burton).
2nd and 10 at WEBBER I13 Cameron Dukes pass incomplete to Joshua Lewis.
3rd and 10 at WEBBER I13 Cameron Dukes pass incomplete to Logan Collier (Trent Peacock).
4th and 10 at WEBBER I13 Ian Sauter field goal attempt from 30 GOOD, clock 00:04.
1st and 10 at LINDSEY35 Ian Sauter kickoff 35 yards to the WEBBER I30, Maynard Blackmo return 16 yards to the WEBBER I46 (Jordan

Hill).
Total 7 plays, 13 yardsTime of Possession: 00:58

Webber International 7-30 Lindsey Wilson

Webber International at 00:00
1st and 10 at WEBBER I46 Webber International drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at WEBBER I46 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Webber International at 15:00
1st and 10 at WEBBER I25 Webber International drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at WEBBER I25 Tremon Bright rush for 2 yards to the WEBBER I27 (Therone Orr).
2nd and 8 at WEBBER I27 Cody Braden pass complete to Jacob Moss for 2 yards to the WEBBER I29 (Robert Carter; Shea Martin).
3rd and 6 at WEBBER I29 Cody Braden pass incomplete to Dashaun Young.
4th and 6 at WEBBER I29 Joe Ebel punt 37 yards to the LINDSEY34, downed.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 01:27

Lindsey Wilson at 13:33
1st and 10 at LINDSEY34 Lindsey Wilson drive start at 13:33.
1st and 10 at LINDSEY34 Jaylen Boyd rush for 23 yards to the WEBBER I43 (Jamon Jones).
1st and 10 at WEBBER I43 Cameron Dukes pass complete to Dimitrius Patte for 12 yards to the WEBBER I31 (Travonte Haynie).
1st and 10 at WEBBER I31 Cameron Dukes rush for 7 yards to the WEBBER I24 (Tyrese Sanders).
2nd and 3 at WEBBER I24 Jaylen Boyd rush for 5 yards to the WEBBER I19 (Danterius Ghant).
1st and 10 at WEBBER I19 Cameron Dukes rush for 10 yards to the WEBBER I09 (Travonte Haynie; Joseph Burton).
1st and GOAL at WEBBER
I09

Darius Clark rush for 1 yard to the WEBBER I08 (Colton Cormier).

2nd and GOAL at WEBBER
I08

Darius Clark rush for 8 yards to the WEBBER I00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:23.

1st and GOAL at WEBBER
I03

Ian Sauter kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at LINDSEY35 Ian Sauter kickoff 65 yards to the WEBBER I00, touchback.
Total 7 plays, 66 yardsTime of Possession: 03:10

Webber International 7-37 Lindsey Wilson



Webber International at 10:23
1st and 10 at WEBBER I25 Webber International drive start at 10:23.
1st and 10 at WEBBER I25 Tremon Bright rush for 3 yards to the WEBBER I28 (David Hylick).
2nd and 7 at WEBBER I28 Cody Braden pass complete to James Moore for 4 yards to the WEBBER I32 (Peyton Doles).
3rd and 3 at WEBBER I32 Cody Braden pass incomplete to Dashaun Young (Robert Carter).
4th and 3 at WEBBER I32 Joe Ebel punt 56 yards to the LINDSEY12, downed.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Lindsey Wilson at 10:23
1st and 10 at LINDSEY12 Kobe Belcher rush for 5 yards to the LINDSEY17 (Jamon Jones).
2nd and 5 at LINDSEY17 Cameron Dukes sacked for loss of 2 yards to the LINDSEY15 (Tanner Peacock).
3rd and 7 at LINDSEY15 Cameron Dukes pass incomplete to Noel Patterson.
4th and 7 at LINDSEY15 Ian Sauter punt 40 yards to the WEBBER I45, fair catch by Trent Peacock.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 02:41

Webber International at 07:42
1st and 10 at WEBBER I45 Webber International drive start at 07:42.
1st and 10 at WEBBER I45 Cody Braden pass complete to Vincent Bailey for 2 yards to the WEBBER I47 (Michael Leslie).
2nd and 8 at WEBBER I47 Cody Braden pass intercepted by Cashawn Beasley at the LINDSEY41, Cashawn Beasley return 0 yards to the

LINDSEY41.
Total 2 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 00:47

Lindsey Wilson at 06:55
1st and 10 at LINDSEY41 Lindsey Wilson drive start at 06:55.
1st and 10 at LINDSEY41 Jbias Dawson rush for 3 yards to the LINDSEY44 (Colton Cormier).
2nd and 7 at LINDSEY44 Will McDonald rush for no gain to the LINDSEY44 (Chandler Kerr).
3rd and 7 at LINDSEY44 Will McDonald pass complete to Logan Collier for 51 yards to the WEBBER I05 (Trent Peacock).
1st and GOAL at WEBBER
I05

Will McDonald pass incomplete to Joshua Lewis.

2nd and GOAL at WEBBER
I05

Jbias Dawson rush for 5 yards to the WEBBER I00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:13.

1st and GOAL at WEBBER
I03

Ian Sauter kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at LINDSEY35 Ian Sauter kickoff 60 yards to the WEBBER I05, Freddie Hughley return 15 yards to the WEBBER I20 (Darius
Hylick; Joshua Lewis).

Total 5 plays, 59 yardsTime of Possession: 01:42

Webber International 7-44 Lindsey Wilson

Webber International at 05:07
1st and 10 at WEBBER I20 Webber International drive start at 05:07.
1st and 10 at WEBBER I20 Tremon Bright rush for 4 yards to the WEBBER I24 (Roman Mcdonald).
2nd and 6 at WEBBER I24 Cody Braden rush for loss of 5 yards to the WEBBER I19, out-of-bounds.
3rd and 11 at WEBBER I19 PENALTY WEBBER I delay of game (Cody Braden) 5 yards to the WEBBER I14.
3rd and 16 at WEBBER I14 Cody Braden pass incomplete to Freddie Hughley.
4th and 16 at WEBBER I14 Joe Ebel punt 38 yards to the LINDSEY48, Joshua Lewis return -1 yards to the LINDSEY47 (Tyrese Sanders;

Parker Snead).
Total 3 plays, -6 yardsTime of Possession: 01:19

Lindsey Wilson at 03:48
1st and 10 at LINDSEY47 Lindsey Wilson drive start at 03:48.
1st and 10 at LINDSEY47 Will McDonald rush for 3 yards to the 50 yardline.
2nd and 7 at LINDSEY50 Jbias Dawson rush for 10 yards to the WEBBER I40 (Jaren Muse).
1st and 10 at WEBBER I40 Jbias Dawson rush for 4 yards to the WEBBER I36 (Tyrese Sanders; Cameron Stephen).
2nd and 6 at WEBBER I36 Will McDonald pass complete to Michael Burdick for 3 yards to the WEBBER I33.
3rd and 3 at WEBBER I33 Jbias Dawson rush for 9 yards to the WEBBER I24 (Colton Cormier).
1st and 10 at WEBBER I24 Will McDonald pass complete to D'Mauriae VanCl for no gain to the WEBBER I24 (Travonte Haynie).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 10 at WEBBER I24 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 10 at WEBBER I24 Will McDonald sacked for loss of 6 yards to the WEBBER I30 (Danterius Ghant).
3rd and 16 at WEBBER I30 Timeout Lindsey Wilson, clock 14:16.
3rd and 16 at WEBBER I30 Will McDonald rush for loss of 2 yards to the WEBBER I32 (Ke'Youn Busby).
4th and 18 at WEBBER I32 Will McDonald pass complete to Corey Clems for 13 yards to the WEBBER I19 (Tyrese Sanders).
Total 9 plays, 34 yardsTime of Possession: 05:24



 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Webber International at 13:24
1st and 10 at WEBBER I19 Webber International drive start at 13:24.
1st and 10 at WEBBER I19 Martranius Mack rush for 1 yard to the WEBBER I20 (Brandon Fields; Roman Mcdonald).
2nd and 9 at WEBBER I20 Cody Braden pass incomplete to Ethan Blanchard.
3rd and 9 at WEBBER I20 Cody Braden pass intercepted by Eddie Davis at the WEBBER I33, Eddie Davis return 0 yards to the WEBBER

I33, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 00:51

Lindsey Wilson at 12:33
1st and 10 at WEBBER I33 Lindsey Wilson drive start at 12:33.
1st and 10 at WEBBER I33 Kobe Belcher rush for 7 yards to the WEBBER I26 (Jalen Williams).
2nd and 3 at WEBBER I26 Will McDonald sacked for loss of 2 yards to the WEBBER I28 (Travonte Haynie).
3rd and 5 at WEBBER I28 Will McDonald pass complete to Noel Patterson for 6 yards to the WEBBER I22 (Jalen Williams).
1st and 10 at WEBBER I22 Will McDonald pass incomplete to D'Mauriae VanCl.
2nd and 10 at WEBBER I22 Kobe Belcher rush for 3 yards to the WEBBER I19 (Damarion Murray).
3rd and 7 at WEBBER I19 Will McDonald pass complete to Noel Patterson for 7 yards to the WEBBER I12 (Jalen Williams; Chandler Kerr).
1st and 10 at WEBBER I12 Will McDonald pass complete to Jbias Dawson for 7 yards to the WEBBER I05 (Trent Peacock; Cameron

Stephen).
2nd and 3 at WEBBER I05 Will McDonald pass incomplete to Noel Patterson.
3rd and 3 at WEBBER I05 Kobe Belcher rush for 5 yards to the WEBBER I00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:39.
1st and GOAL at WEBBER
I03

Ian Sauter kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at LINDSEY35 Ian Sauter kickoff 60 yards to the WEBBER I05, Freddie Hughley return 15 yards to the WEBBER I20 (Kobe
Belcher).

Total 9 plays, 33 yardsTime of Possession: 03:54

Webber International 7-51 Lindsey Wilson

Webber International at 08:34
1st and 10 at WEBBER I20 Webber International drive start at 08:34.
1st and 10 at WEBBER I20 Martranius Mack rush for 1 yard to the WEBBER I21 (Terence Glass).
2nd and 9 at WEBBER I21 Martranius Mack rush for 7 yards to the WEBBER I28 (Peyton Doles).
3rd and 2 at WEBBER I28 Martranius Mack rush for 3 yards to the WEBBER I31 (Blake Russell).
1st and 10 at WEBBER I31 Martranius Mack rush for no gain to the WEBBER I31, fumble by Martranius Mack recovered by LINDSEY Brandon

Fields at WEBBER I31.
Total 4 plays, 11 yardsTime of Possession: 01:30

Lindsey Wilson at 07:04
1st and 10 at WEBBER I31 Lindsey Wilson drive start at 07:04.
1st and 10 at WEBBER I31 Jbias Dawson rush for 5 yards to the WEBBER I26 (James Moore).
2nd and 5 at WEBBER I26 Jbias Dawson rush for 12 yards to the WEBBER I14 (Jamon Jones).
1st and 10 at WEBBER I14 Jbias Dawson rush for 10 yards to the WEBBER I04 (James Moore).
1st and GOAL at WEBBER
I04

Jbias Dawson rush for 1 yard to the WEBBER I03 (Tyrese Sanders; Ke'Youn Busby).

2nd and GOAL at WEBBER
I03

Ethan Cash rush for 3 yards to the WEBBER I00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:35.

1st and GOAL at WEBBER
I03

Ian Sauter kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at LINDSEY35 Ian Sauter kickoff 55 yards to the WEBBER I10, out-of-bounds, WEBBER I ball on WEBBER I35, clock 04:35.
Total 5 plays, 31 yardsTime of Possession: 02:29

Webber International 7-58 Lindsey Wilson

Webber International at 04:35
1st and 10 at WEBBER I35 Webber International drive start at 04:35.
1st and 10 at WEBBER I35 Martranius Mack rush for 2 yards to the WEBBER I37 (Roman Mcdonald).
2nd and 8 at WEBBER I37 Cody Braden rush for 17 yards to the LINDSEY46, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at LINDSEY46 Kenneth Davis rush for 6 yards to the LINDSEY40, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 4 at LINDSEY40 Martranius Mack rush for loss of 4 yards to the LINDSEY44 (Ben Kalu).
3rd and 8 at LINDSEY44 Cody Braden pass complete to Jacob Moss for 7 yards to the LINDSEY37, out-of-bounds.
4th and 1 at LINDSEY37 Martranius Mack rush for loss of 4 yards to the LINDSEY41 (Brandon Fields).
Total 6 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 02:43

Lindsey Wilson at 01:52
1st and 10 at LINDSEY41 Lindsey Wilson drive start at 01:52.
1st and 10 at LINDSEY41 Ethan Cash rush for loss of 4 yards to the LINDSEY37.
2nd and 14 at LINDSEY37 Ethan Cash rush for loss of 3 yards to the LINDSEY34.
3rd and 17 at LINDSEY34 Ethan Cash rush for 37 yards to the WEBBER I29.
1st and 10 at WEBBER I29 End of game, clock 00:00.



Total 3 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 01:52

 
Webber International 7-58 Lindsey Wilson


